505412096 04/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5458886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYOEI ENGINEERING CO., LTD.	04/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAR, INC.	
Street Address:	TAKEI BLDG. 6F, 2-19-6, TAITO, TAITO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9445195
Patent Number:	9648435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-548-6284

Email: DDEAN@NATHLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1:112 S. WEST STREETAddress Line 2:33287U; 33922U; DD

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33287; 33922U; DD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERALD L. MEYER	
SIGNATURE:	/JERALD L. MEYER/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment(excuted)-to-Clear,Inc#page1.tif

PATENT 505412096 REEL: 048797 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, do hereby declare as follows;

1. that I am authorized to execute this document on behalf of

Kyoei Engineering Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having its registered address at 1912-2, Yamakura, Agano-shi, Niigata, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

2. that Assignor was the owner of the entire rights of the U.S. Patent(s) and Application(s)

Patent number 9,445,195

Patent number 9,648,435

Application number 15/053,097 (hereinafter referred to as "Patent(s) and Application(s)");

3. that Assignor assigned Patent(s) and Application(s) to Cear, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having its registered address at Takei Bldg. 6F, 2-19-6, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

and

4. that Assignor consents that the assignment be registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: 4/1/20/9

Kyoei Engineering Co., Ltd.

Signature

Name (English)

音 佳熈 (ABE Yoshiteru

Title

Presiden

PATENT REEL: 048797 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 04/04/2019